06/07/2021

Subject: Re[2]: FADS

From: "Youssef Jaridi" <yjaridi@gmail.com>

Sent:  14/05/2021 13:43:13

To: "Hilario Murua" <hmurua@iss-foundation.org>; "Gala Moreno" <gmoreno@iss-foundation.org>;

CC: "Leotte, Francisco" <Francisco.Leotte@thaiunion.com>; "Juan Pedro Monteagudo"
<jpmonteagudo@iss-foundation.org>; america@lopezvilar.es;

Hi Hilario and Gala,
Thank you both for coming back.

| have copied American American Aparejos in this email. Could you polease liaise directly with them
regarding your outreach program.

Kind Regards
Youssef

------ Original Message ------

From: "Hilario Murua" <hmurua@iss-foundation.org>

To: "Gala Moreno" <gmoreno@iss-foundation.org>

Cc: "Youssef Jaridi" <yjaridi@gmail.com>; "Leotte, Francisco"
<Francisco.Leotte@thaiunion.com>; "Juan Pedro Monteagudo" <jpmonteagudo@iss-
foundation.org>

Sent: 14/05/2021 02:10:55

Subject: Re: FADS

Hi Youssef,
Gala is right. MSC does not approved/certified fishing gears/methods.
We can explain this to them with more detail during the outreach Gala mentioned.

Cheers,
Hilario

El 14 may 2021, a las 3:07, Gala Moreno <gmoreno@iss-foundation.org>
escribié:

Hi Youssef,

| don’t think MSC will conduct this task. However, JP or Hilario will better
know it.

In ISSF we've planned to outreach FAD manufacturers to share with them
what we consider what a NE FAD or bioFAD is.

Perhaps JP and Hilario can add to this email what they know
Best,
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Gala Moreno
www.researchgate.net/profile/Gala_Moreno

www.iss-foundation.org

El 12 may 2021, a las 18:44, Youssef Jaridi <yjaridi@gmail.com>
escribio:

Hi Gala,

| hope you are keeping well.

American Aparejos have developped non entangling FADs and they want to get
them approved by MSC. is there such a thing and is this something you can
help with.

thanks in advance for your assistance.

Kind Regards
Youssef

—————— Forwarded Message ------

From: "jean michel landart" <landartjeanmichel@gmail.com>
To: "Youssef JARIDI" <yjaridi@gmail.com>

Sent: 22/04/2021 09:31:51

Subject:

Youssef bonjour,

America a termine ses DCP bio. elle voudrait maintenant les faire
certifier MSC; peux tu m'indiquer la marche a suivre pour que la
passe. merci d'avance, et a trés bientot.

A plus

Jean Michel
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